CANTY
The HYL 52 lighting system is designed to illuminate
bio reactors, fermentors and sanitary vessels. The
HYL 52 light is a fused glass light which provides a
high intensity, cold light source to allow the process
to be viewed under a true white light (3500° K color
temperature) while adding no heat to the process,
which would cause product bake-on. The HYL 52

      per model number selected.
All registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 Fiber Mount Ordering Information
EXAMPLE: H3A10S
SWITCH OPTIONS
12V (AC/DC) Input Models:
H3 - Integral Momentary Switch, 12V
HF - External Momentary Switch with 42” cord, 12V
120V AC Input Models:
HH - Integral Momentary Switch, 120V AC
HP - External Momentary Switch with 42” cord, 120V AC
230 V AC Input Models:
HR - Integral Momentary Switch, 230 V AC
 POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS
(H3/HF):
A -
B -
C -
D -
E -
(HH/HP/HR):
A - User Supplies 120V AC or 230V AC direct to light
     per part number selected.
`
No Power Supply Required. User Supplies 12V AC, 50/60 Hz
(or 12V DC), 50W (min) power source.
NEMA unrated / IP00 bare transformer. Customer supplies 120V AC.
NEMA unrated / IP00 bare transformer. Customer supplies 230V AC.
Includes NEMA 4X Fiberglass PSU with transformer. User supplies
120V AC, 50/60 Hz. Includes Weather Proof NEMA 4x.
Includes NEMA 4X Fiberglass PSU with transformer. User supplies
230V AC, 50/60 Hz. Includes Weather Proof NEMA 4x.
BUNDLE SHEATHING MATERIAL
S - 304 SS Sheathing
BUNDLE LENGTH
0 - 12” Rigid Bundle
1 - 24” Flex Bundle
2 - 36” Flex Bundle
3 - 48” Flex Bundle
4 - 60” Flex Bundle
5 - 72” Flex Bundle
BUNDLE SELECTION
1 - Single Leg Bundle
      205° C Max at Tip.
2” Tri-Clamp® Model
SS MOMENTARY SWITCH
2” TRI-CLAMP® SANITARY
CONNECTION (OTHER
OPTIONS AVAILABLE
316L SS CONSTRUCTION TYPICAL
INPUT POWER CORD GRIP TYPICAL
(WIRE NOT SHOWN)
HALOGEN BULB IR FILTER
HOT LIGHT COLD LIGHT
12” Rigid Bundle Model
TYPICAL INTEGRAL SWITCH MODEL TYPICAL EXTERNAL SWITCH MODEL
EXTERNAL SWITCH
WITH 42” CORD
MOUNTING CONNECTION
D - 1”/1.5” NA-Connect® Sanitary
Connection
E - 1”/1.5” Tri-Clamp® Sanitary
Connection
F - 2” Tri-Clamp®/NA-Connect®
Sanitary Connection
G - 3” Tri-Clamp®/NA-Connect®
Sanitary Connection
H - 4” Tri-Clamp®/NA-Connect®
Sanitary Connection
WETTED MATERIAL*
S - 316L SS
D - Hastelloy® C276 or equal
*20 Ra standard finish. For